FRONTAGE RD A /MERGE LN

Curve E_FRONT_A-1

p.I. - Station 485+12.61 N
Delta = 15° 56" 01.53"” (RT)
Degree = 3° 00" 39.59”
Tangent = 266.3111
‘Length = 529.1852
Radius = 1,902.8831
External = 18.5449
Long Chord = 527.4816
Mid. Ord. = 18,3660
P.C. Station 482+46.30 ' N
P.T. ~ Station 487+75.49 N
C.C. N
Back = N 55° 54" 59.18” E
Anhead = N T71° 51" 00.71" E
Chord Bear = N 63° 52’ 59.94" E
Curve E.FRONT_A-2

P.I.  Station 489+92.44 N
Delta = 17° 17" 21.43" (RT)
Degree = 4° 00 54.44"
Tangent B 216.9509
Length = 430.6044 -
Radius = 1,427.0000
Externat = 16.3976
Long Chord = 428.9725
Mid. Ord. = 16.2113
P.C. Station 487+75.49 N
P.T. Statfion 492+06.03 N
C.C. N
Back = N 71° 517 00.71" E
Ahead = N 89° 08" 22.14" E
Chord Bear = N 80° 29" 41.43" E

Course from PT E_FRONT_A-2 fto PC E_FRONT_A-3 N 89° 08’

Curve E_FRONT_A-3

Curve Data

1,896,397.7157

m

1,099,376.9553

1,099,156.3907
1,099,630.0162
1,100,222.7691

1,896,248.4745 E
1,896,480.6723 E
1,894,672.4665  E

Curve Data

1,896,548.2530 E

1,099,836.1728

1,896,480.6723 E
1,896,551.5112 E
1,895,124.6722 E

1,099,630.0162
1,100,053.0992
1,100,074.5303

22.14" E Dist 244.8538

Curve Data

P.I. Station 496+26.39 N
Delta = 14° 11’ 08.10" (LT)
Degree = 4° 03 48.71"
Tangent = 175.4447
Length = 349.0951
Radius = 1,410.0000
External = 10.8733
Long Chord = 348.2041
Mid, Ord. = 10.7901
P.C. Station 494+50.94 N
P.T. Station 498+00.04 N
C.C. N
Back = N 89° 08 22.14" E
Ahead = N 74° 57" 14.04" E
Chord Bear = N 82° 02' 48.09" E

1,896,557.8234  E 1,100,473.3503

1,896,555.1885 E
1,896,603.3682 E
1,897,965.0295 E

1,100,297.9254
1,100,642.7802
1,100,276.7497

Course from PT E_FRONT_A-3 to PC E_FRONT_A-4 N 74° 57’ 14.04” E Dist 308.2017

Curve E_FRONT_A-4

Curve Data

N

N

N

P.I.  Station 503+60.80
Delta = 17° 30" 33.89" (RT)
Degree = 3° 29 37.12"
Tangent = 252.5581
Length = 501.1790
Radius = 1,640.0000
External = 19.3329
Long Chord = 493.2311
Mid. Ord. = 19.1076
P.C. Station 501+08.24
P.T. Station 506+09.42
c.C.

Back = N 74° 57 14.04” E
Ahead =S 87° 32 12.07" E

Chord Bear = N 83° 42’ 30.99" E

1,896,748.9392 E 1,101,184.3156

1,100,940.4159
1,101,436.6403
1,101,366.1536

1,896,683.3761 E
1,896,738.0844 E
1,895,099.5998 E

Course from PT E_FRONT.A-4 to 1161 S 87° 47’ 33.52” E Dist 72.5701

Curve E_FRONT.B-1

P.I.  Station
Delta =
Degree
Tangent
Length
Radius =
External =
Long Chord =
Mid. Ord. =
P.C. Station
P.T. Station
c.C.

Back

Ahead

Chord Bear

won

W

Curve E_FRONT_B-2

P.I. Station
Delta =
Degree =
Tangent =
Length =
Radius =
External =
Long Chord =
Mid. Ord. =
P.C. Station
Station
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Chord Bear

Curve E_FRONT_B-3

P.I.  Station
Delta =
Degree
Tangent
Length =
Radius
External
Long Chord =
Mid. Ord. =
P.C. Station
P.T. Station
C.C.
Back
Ahead

+ Chord Bear

non

Curve E_FRONT_B-4

P.I. Station
Delta =
Degree
Tangent
Length
Radius
External
Long Chord =
Mid. Ord. =
P.C. Station
P.T. Station
C.C.

Back

Ahead

Chord Bear

nonou

nonou

Course from PT E_FRONT_B-4 to PC E_FRONT_B-5 S 56° 47’ 45.16" E Dist 467.7131
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FRONTAGE RD B /MERGE LN

Curve Data

[ *
508+03.20 N 1,896,740.9988 E
3° 38" 4199 (RT)
1° 30" 15.13"
121.2013
242.3209
3,809.0473
1.9278
242.2800
1.9268
506+82.00 N 1,896,750.0559 E
509+24.32 N 1.896,724.2763 E
N 1,892,951.6587 E
85° 42’ 51.96” E
82° 04 09.98"” E
83° 53" 30.97" E
Curve Data

510+29.96 N
4° 04’ 57.02" (RT)
1° 55’ 59.00"

105.6419
211.1943
2,964.0000
1.8820
211.1497
1.8808
509+24.32 N
511+35.52 N

1,896,709.7006 E

1,896,724.2763 £
1,896,687.7129 - E
N 1,893,788.6240 E
82° 04’ 09.98" E
77059 12.96" E

= S 80° 01" 4147 E

Curve Data
P T .

514+44,44 N
6° 15’ 00.02” (RT)
1° 00’ 45.33"
308.9211
617.2294
5,658.3378
8.4266
' 616.9235
8.4141
511+35.52 N
517+52.74 N

1,896,623.4157 E

1,896,687.7129 E
1,896,526.6058 E
N 1,881,153.2917 E
77° 59" 12.96” E
T1° 44" 12.94" E
T74° 51" 42.95" E

Curve Data

521423.71 N
14° 58’ 27.78"” (RT)
2° 01" 31.09”
370.9644
737.7198
2,829.0000
24.2185
735.6313
24.0129
517+52.74 N
524+90.46 N

1,896,410.3528 E

1,896,526.6058 E
1,896,207.2040 E
N 1,893,840.1092 E
T1° 44’ 12.94" E
56° 47’ 45.16" E
64° 15’ 59,05" E

FRONTAGE RD B /MERGE LN

Curve Data

Curve E_FRONT_B-5

P.I. 'Station
Delta =
Degree

Tangent
Length

Radius

External =
Long Chord =
Mid. Ord. =
P.C. Station
P.T. Station
C.C.

Back

Ahead

Chord Bear

1,101,630.8305

[TETET

1,101,509.9680
1,101,750.8726
1,101,225.3274

nonon

S
N
S

538+33.22 N
25° 53 20.27" (LT
1° 30" 17.98"
875.0404
1,720.2033
3,807.0426
 99.2688
1,705.6069
96.7462
529+458.18 N
546+78:38 N

56° 47 45.16” E
82° 41’ 05.43" E
69° 44’ 25.30" E

Curve Data

Curve E_FRONT_B-6

P.I. Station

Delta =
Degree =
Tangent =
Length =
Radius

External
Long Chord =
Mid. Ord. =

P.C. Station
Station

1,101,855.5041

1,101,750.8726
1,101,958.8325
1,101,341.9210
' S
Ahead N
Chord Bear =S

won

Course from PT E_FRONT_B-6 fto PC E_FRONT_B-T7 N 87° 21’ 17.43" E Dist 1,153.7087

1,102,260.9882
Curve E_FRONT.B-
P.I. Station
Delta =
Degree
Tangent
Length
Radius
External =
Long Chord =
Mid. Ord. =
P.C. Station
P.T. Station
C.C.

Back

Ahead

Chord Bear

1,101,958.8325
1,102,554.3483
1,100,781.1357

N
N
N

wonon

Course from PT E_FRONT_B-7 to PC E_FRONT_B-8 N 75° 04’ 25.18" E Dist 369.6731
1,102,906.6263

Curve E_FRONT_B-
P.I.  Station
Delta =
Degree =
Tangent
Length =
Radius =
External =
Long Chord =
Mid. Ord. =
P.C. Station
Station

1,102,554.3483
1,103,217.0215
1,101,667.7949

N
N
Chord Bear = N

w
Q
0!
x

W

Course from PT

550+18.78 N
g° 57° 37.14” (LT
1° 28" 00.16"

340.4036
679.0919
3,906.4120
14.8033
678.2371
14.7474
546+78.38 N
553+57.47 N

82° 41’ 05.43" E
87° 21" 11.43" E
87° 33 54.00" E

Curve Data

7
569+37.33 N
12° 16" 52.24" (LT
1° 26" 47.39"
426.1471
849.0285
3,961.0000
22.8577
847.4041
22.7266
565+11.18 N
573+60.21 N

87° 21’ 17.43" E
75° 04’ 25.18" E
81° 12’ 51.31" E

Curve Data

8
578+09.83 N
2° 27 36.95" (RT)
1° 32’ 15.82"
80.0090C
159.9934
3,726.0000
0.8589
159.9811
0.8587
577+29.88 N
578+89.88 N

75° 04 25.18” E
T77° 32" 02.14” E
7e° 18" 13.66" E

E_FRONT_B-8 to

1,895,471.8808 E

1,895,951.0734 E
1,895,360.4645 E
N 1,899,136.5208 E

1,895,317.1219 £

1,895,360.4645 E
1,885,332.8317 E
N 1,899,235.0814 E

1,895,405.7425 E

1,895,386.0757 E
1,895,515.5082 E
N 1,899,342.8553 E

1,895,631.3360 E

1,895,610.7275 E
1,895,648.6068 E
N 1,892,010.4510 E

PC E_FRONT_B-9 N 77° 32’ 02.14” E Dist 318.4558

1,104,340.5369

1,103,608.3688
1,105,208.4551
1,105,693.1944

1,105,546.0881

1,105,208.4551
1,105,886.1290
1,105,705.8468

1,107,464.3015

1,107,038.6084
4,107,876.0694
1,106,855.8070

1,108,310.5783

1,108,233.2690
1,108,388.7010
1,109,183.0008

Point 1161 N 1,896v735.2892 £ 1,101,509.1566 Sta 506+81.99
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